17746110

CH \$40.00

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GE Hungary ZRt	10/20/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY	
Street Address:	One River Road	
City:	Schenectady	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	12345	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12246110

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)944-6712

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 203-944-6711

Email: maureen.egan@ge.com

Correspondent Name: General Electric Company, GPO
Address Line 1: 2 Corporate Drive, PO Box 861

Address Line 2: Suite 648

Address Line 4: Shelton, CONNECTICUT 06484

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	225887EGAN
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Peter T. DiMauro

Total Attachments: 1

source=225887executedassignHUtoGE#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021769 FRAME: 0166

500692091

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we the undersigned GE Hungary ZRt., 1340 Budapest, Váci út 77, Hungary, do hereby assign all our worldwide rights and interests to General Electric Company, 1 River Road, Schenectady 12345, New York, United States of America in respect of the non-provisional application, Serial Number 12/246,110, filed on October 6, 2008 in the United States Patent Office currently entitled:

ENHANCED COLOR CONTRAST LIGHT SOURCE

invented by:

Laszio BALAZS

of Godollo, Hungary

Istvan BAKK

of Torokbalint, Hungary

and assigned to us by the above-mentioned inventors in the declaration executed on the 20th day of October 2008.

Signed at Budapest the 27th day of October 2008.

GE Hungary ZRt.

Vámos, Zoltán

General Manager and Director

Szemző, György

European Patent Attorney

PATENT REEL: 021769 FRAME: 0167

RECORDED: 10/31/2008